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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY TilE 

THIRTY-SIXTH LEGISLATUR,E 

OF THE 

STATE OF l\1:AINE, 

1857. 

Published hy the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, 
and March 10, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
STEVENS & BLAINE, PRINTERS TO T11M STATE. 

1857. 



RESOLVES 

OF TIlE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1857. 



PENOBSCOT lNDIAN'S.-PASSAMAQUODDY tN'DIANS. 

Challtel" 16. 
Resolve Iii favor of tho Pen'obs6dt Indians: 

ReSOlved, That there be paid from the statetl1easury to the agent 
of thelPenobscot Indians, the sum of four hUhdreddollars, to be 
expendedurider the direction of said agent, to aidsaid Tndialls ill 
their agricultural pursuits, by purcha~ing seed and assisting thern 
in planting the same. . 

[Approved March 4, 1857.] 

Resolve in ("'VOl' of the Passamaquoddy fnd{U!1s. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury to the agent 
of the Passamaquoddy Indians, the sum of four hundred dollars, to 
be expended under ,the direetion of said, agent, to aid said Indians 
in their agricultural pursuits, by purchasing seed and assisting 
them in planting the same. 

[Approved Maroh 4, 1857.] 

ChaptelL' lS. 

:Kesolye to promote the education of tho Penobscot Indians. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury under the 
direction of the governor and council, to such persons as they may 
direct, the S\1m of three hundred and fifty dollars, to be expended 
by the superintending sehool committee of the town of Oldtown, for 
the purpose of maintaining among the Penobscot Indians, a school 
or schools for their education. And said committee are hereby 
required, on or before the first day of January next, to make full 
return of their doings under this resolve to the secretary of state, 
to be laid before the next legislature, specifying the time said 
schools have been kept, and by whom, the average number in 
attendance, and such other facts as they may deem for the interest 
of education among said Indians, or which the governor and council 
may require. 

[Approved March G, 1857.} 
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